Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Applied Thermal Engineering
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/apthermeng
Optimization of the automotive air conditioning strategy based on the study
of dewing phenomenon and defogging progress
Yue Yanga,b, Yuqi Huanga,⁎, Jisheng Zhaoc
a Department of Energy Engineering, Zhejiang University, Hangzhou 310027, China
b Department of Computer and Information Science, University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA

chanistic CFD modeling approach, Energy Fuels 30 (11) (2016) 9793–9800,
[12] T. Phan, S. Won, W. Park, Numerical simulation of air–steam mixture condensation
flows in a vertical tube, Int. J. Heat Mass Transf. 127 (2018) 568–578, https://doi.
org/10.1016/j.ijheatmasstransfer.2018.08.043.
[13] J. Liu, H. Aizawa, H. Yoshino, CFD prediction of surface condensation on walls and
its experimental validation, Build. Environ. 39 (8) (2004) 905–911, https://doi.org/
10.1016/j.buildenv.2004.01.015.
[14] M.T. Bourhan, A.A. Moh'd, A.K. Mohammad, A comprehensive review of ejector
design, performance, and applications, Appl. Energy 240 (2019) 138–172, https://
doi.org/10.1016/j.apenergy.2019.01.185.
Table A1
Inlet conditions for all the test cases in the present study.
Cases Inlet Parameters
Velocity [m/s] Temperature [K] RH[%] vap Inlet Types
(1) V1-T320-H100-1 0.1 320 100 0.0679 Middle
(2) V1-T320-H100-3 0.1 320 100 0.0679 Middle-Side
(3) V2-T320-H100-4 0.2 320 100 0.0679 Defog
(4) V4-T320-H100-4 0.4 320 100 0.0679 Defog
(5) V6-T320-H100-4 0.6 320 100 0.0679 Defog
(5) V8-T320-H100-4 0.8 320 100 0.0679 Defog
(7) V10-T320-H100-4 1 320 100 0.0679 Defog
(8) V1-T330-H100-3 0.1 330 100 0.1173 Middle-Side
(9) V1-T330-H80-3 0.1 330 80 0.0961 Middle-Side
(10) V1-T330-H60-3 0.1 330 60 0.0739 Middle-Side
(11) V1-T330-H40-3 0.1 330 40 0.0532 Middle-Side
(12) V1-T330-H20-3 0.1 330 20 0.0259 Middle-Side
(13) V1-T320-H100-3 0.1 320 100 0.0679 Middle-Side
(14) V1-T320-H80-3 0.1 320 80 0.0551 Middle-Side
(15) V1-T320-H60-3 0.1 320 60 0.0419 Middle-Side
(16) V1-T320-H40-3 0.1 320 40 0.0291 Middle-Side
(17) V1-T320-H20-3 0.1 320 20 0.0144 Middle-Side
(18) V1-T310-H100-3 0.1 310 100 0.0409 Middle-Side
(19) V1-T310-H80-3 0.1 310 80 0.0330 Middle-Side
(20) V1-T310-H60-3 0.1 310 60 0.0249 Middle-Side
(21) V1-T310-H40-3 0.1 310 40 0.0167 Middle-Side
(22) V1-T310-H20-3 0.1 310 20 0.0085 Middle-Side
(23) V1-T300-H100-3 0.1 300 100 0.0222 Middle-Side
(24) V1-T300-H80-3 0.1 300 80 0.0179 Middle-Side
(25) V1-T300-H60-3 0.1 300 60 0.0135 Middle-Side
(26) V1-T300-H40-3 0.1 300 40 0.0090 Middle-Side
(27) V1-T300-H20-3 0.1 300 20 0.0045 Middle-Side
(28) V0.5-T320-H20 0.05 320 20 0.0144 Middle-Side
(29) V1.5-T320-H20 0.15 320 20 0.0144 Middle-Side
(30) V2-T320-H20 0.2 320 20 0.0144 Middle-Side
(31) V0.5-T320-H60 0.05 320 60 0.0419 Middle-Side
(32) V1.5-T320-H60 0.15 320 60 0.0419 Middle-Side
(33) V2-T320-H60 0.2 320 60 0.0419 Middle-Side
(34) V0.5-T320-H100 0.05 320 100 0.0679 Middle-Side
(35) V1.5-T320-H100 0.15 320 100 0.0679 Middle-Side
(36) V2-T320-H100 0.2 320 100 0.0679 Middle-Side
V-velocity T-temperature H-relative humidity and the last number represents the number of inlets.
Y. Yang, et al. Applied Thermal Engineering 169 (2020) 114932
16